www.metrixvibra� on.com • info@metrixvibra� on.com • 281.940.1802
Doc#  1004736 • REV F (May 2015) Page 1 of 2
10000 PROXIMITY PROBES & CABLES FOR 3000 SERIES
Datasheet
OVERVIEW
Metrix Proximity Probes are off ered for the installed base of the older
3000 series transducers, which have “system lengths” in feet not meters
and must match the driver “system length”. However, the proximity

www.metrixvibra� on.com • info@metrixvibra� on.com • 281.940.1802
Doc#  1004736 • REV F (May 2015) Page 2 of 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
STANDARD PROXIMITY PROBE 100XX-AA-BB-CC-02
Model No. Tip Diameter Case Threads Unthreaded Length
AA
Case Length
BB
Probe Length
CC
Armor
10009
0.190" 1/4"-28 Increments of 0.5 in.
Maximum=
case length
minus 1 in.
10=1 in. (min)
05= 0.05 in. (delta)
30= 3 in. (standard)
95= 9.5 in. (max)
Even increments only
06 =   6
12 = 12
18 = 18
24 = 24
30 = 30
36 = 36
Must exceed case
length by 4.75 in. min.
No
10010 Yes
10014
0.300" 3/8"-24
No
10015 Yes
10012
0.190" M8X1 Increments of
10 mm.
Maximum=
case length minus 20 mm.
02= 20mm. (min)
07= 70mm. (standard)
25= 250mm. (max)
No
10013 Yes
10017
0.300" M10X1
No
10018 Yes
10027* 0.300" 3/8”-24 02= 0.2 in. 12= 1.2 in. No
Use a standard straight-through threaded probe or the reverse
mounted probe and “s� nger” depending on availability of the target.
EXTENSION CABLE  FOR 3000 SERIES
7386-01/2789 - AAA (no armor) or 7386-01/4454 - AAA (armored)
Probe length Cable length for 15 ! . systems
AAA
Cable length for 20 ! . systems
AAA
6 in. 168 in. 228 in.
12 in. 156 in. 216 in.
18 in. 144 in. 204 in.
24 in. 132 in. 192 in.
30 in. 120 in. 180 in.
36 in. 108 in. 168 in.
For probe lengths not listed, double the probe’s desired physical length in inches and substract from
180 in. for a 15 ! . system or from 240 in. for a 20 ! . system to get the correct extension cable length.
Example transducer confi gura" on
Given:  A 20 foot system, 3.0 in. case length 3/8-24 probe (0.300 � p dia.,30 inches long,
0 in. unthreaded, no armor on probe, armored cable, driver w/DIN mount.  Use:
Probe:   10014-00-00-30-30-02
Extension cable: 7386-01/4454-180
Model 5499
IS REQUIRED